Resolution approving a non-exclusive car rental concession agreement with Avis Budget Car Rental, LLC.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Regional Airport issued Request for Proposal AIR-2023-01 for non-exclusive airport rental car concession operations; and

WHEREAS, the request for proposals resulted in bids including that of Avis Budget Car Rental, a Delaware limited liability company; and

WHEREAS, the proposer was deemed to be responsive after review of all proposals.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approve the non-exclusive car rental concession agreement with Avis Budget Car Rental, LLC.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign the agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Airport Director and City Attorney are authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 8, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin